SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



RAICHUR – 584 103. (Karnataka) (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal

Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/ 9448153186 E-mail : Scablawcollege@gmail.com

Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

NOTICE

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSESSMENT CELL

The meeting was convened by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell coordinator Sri.

Narayana Swamy G, on this day 15th November 2022 in the college premises.

❖ AGENDA :-

- 1. Approval of minutes of the previous meeting.
- 2. To Reconstitute the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC).
- 3. To conduct curricular and extra-curricular activities for the academic year 2022-23.
- 4. Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



RAICHUR – 584 103. (Karnataka) (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/9448153186

E-mail: Scablawcollege@gmail.com

Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL HELD ON 15th NOVEMBER

2022 AT 4.30.P.M

MEMBERS PRESENT: -

1.	Smt. Padma J, Principal	-	President
2.	Sri. Narayanaswamy G, Asst. Professor	-	Coordinator
3.	Smt. Vasundhara B, Asst. Professor	-	Member
4.	Smt. Umasandhi , Asst. Professor	-	Member
5.	Sri. A.M.Mallikarjunayya, Asst. Professo	or -	Member
6.	Smt.K.Asha jyothi	-	Student Nominee

SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



RAICHUR – 584 103. (Karnataka) (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/ 9448153186

E-mail: Scablawcollege@gmail.com

Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

> Agenda: 1 Reconstitute the IQAC:

The meeting had a discussion over the agenda, the principal asked to A.M. Mallikarjunayya, Asst Professor, to take charge as IQAC coordinator as per rotation Sri. A.M.Mallikarjunayya, agreed and has taken the charge as IQAC coordinator. The meeting resolved that Sri. A.M. Mallikarjunayya, as the IQAC coordinator for the period of Next two years.

1.	Smt. Padma J	Principal	Chairman
2.	Sri. A.M.Mallikarjunayya	Asst. Professor	Coordinator
3.	Smt. Vasundhara B	Asst. Professor	Member
4.	Smt. Umasandhi	Asst. Professor	Member
5.	Sri. Narayanaswamy G	Asst. Professor	Member
6.	Smt.K.Asha Jyothi	student	Student Nominee

> Agenda: 2 To conduct Curricular and Extra-curricular activities:

The chairman of the meeting requested all the members to conduct curricular and extracurricular activities under their respective units/cells such as Guest Lecturer, Awareness programme, Sports and Cultural etc. for the academic year 2022-23. The meeting resolved to conduct the said activities.

> Agenda: 3 Any other matter with the permission of the chair:

As no matter was there to be discussed the meeting concluded with vote of thanks to the chair.

SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



 $RAICHUR-584\ 103.\ (\ Karnataka\)$ (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/9448153186

E-mail: Scablawcollege@gmail.com

Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

IQAC COMMITTEE FOR THE YEAR 2022-23

NAME		DESIGNATION
Dr. Padma J,	Principal	Chairperson
Sri.Mallikarjunayya A.M., Asst Prof	Asst Prof	Coordinator
Sri. Sunilkumar Bhandari,	Secretary, M.C	Member
Sri. M. Ramanjineyya,	Industrialist	Member
Smt. Vasundhara B, Asst Prof	Asst Prof	Member
Smt. Umasandhi, Asst Prof	Asst Prof	Member
Sri. Narayana Swamy G	Asst Prof	Member
Sri. Methusheela D	Librarian	Member
Sri. Pagunteppa	Adm.Staff	Member
Sri. Thimmappa, SDA,	Adm.Staff	Member
Sri. Onkar Gouda,	Student	Student Nominee
Sri. Anil S Vandali	Alumni Member	Member
	Dr. Padma J, Sri. Mallikarjunayya A.M., Asst Prof Sri. Sunilkumar Bhandari, Sri. M. Ramanjineyya, Smt. Vasundhara B, Asst Prof Smt. Umasandhi, Asst Prof Sri. Narayana Swamy G Sri. Methusheela D Sri. Pagunteppa Sri. Thimmappa, SDA, Sri. Onkar Gouda,	Dr. Padma J, Sri. Mallikarjunayya A.M., Asst Prof Sri. Sunilkumar Bhandari, Secretary, M.C Sri. M. Ramanjineyya, Industrialist Smt. Vasundhara B, Asst Prof Smt. Umasandhi, Asst Prof Sri. Narayana Swamy G Asst Prof Sri. Nethusheela D Librarian Sri. Pagunteppa Adm.Staff Sri. Thimmappa, SDA, Adm.Staff Sri. Onkar Gouda, Student

SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



RAICHUR – 584 103. (Karnataka) (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal

Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/ 9448153186

E-mail: <u>Scablawcollege@gmail.com</u> Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

NOTICE

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSESSMENT CELL

The meeting was convened by the IQAC coordinator Sri. A.M. Mallikarjunayya on this day 10th May 2023 at 04.00 P.M in the college premises.

❖ AGENDA :-

- 1. Approval of minutes of the previous meeting.
- 2. To conduct State and National Level Seminar and Study Tour.
- 3. To conduct Alumni Association and Parents Meeting
- 4. Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



 $RAICHUR-584\ 103.\ (\ Karnataka\)$ (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/ 9448153186

E-mail: Scablawcollege@gmail.com

Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL HELD ON 10^{th} MAY 2023

AT 4.00.P.M

MEMBERS PRESENT: -

1. Smt. Padma J, Principal -	President
2. Sri. A.M.Mallikarjunayya, Asst. Professor-	Coordinator
3. Sri. Narayanaswamy G, Asst. Professor -	Member
4. Smt. Vasundhara B, Asst. Professor -	Member
5. Smt. Umasandhi , Asst. Professor -	Member
6. Smt.K.Asha jyothi -	Student Nominee

SETH CHUNILAL AMARCHAND BOHRA LAW COLLEGE



RAICHUR – 584 103. (Karnataka) (Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi) ("ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE BY NAAC")



Dr. Padma.J Principal Ph. (O) 08532-240226,/ 9448153186 E-mail: <u>Scablawcollege@gmail.com</u> Padmajjagirdar@gmail.com

> Agenda: 1 To conduct state and national level seminar and study tour:

The meeting had a discussion over the agenda, the chairman of the meeting proposed that the college has to organize the National and State Level Seminars and study Tour. The meeting resolved to conduct the said activities.

> Agenda: 2 To conduct Alumni and Parents meeting:

The meeting has discussion over the agenda and resolved that said meeting shall be conducted at the earliest.

> Agenda: 3 Any other matter with the permission of the chair:

There was no any other matter to discuss the meeting ended with vote of thanks.